
 

 
 

 

 

 2016, 2021 Musco Sports Lighting, LLC - 1 - M-2168-enUS-10 

Quote  Quote  

 
Date:  01/19/2023 Project:  McNamara Community Park 
  Merced, CA 
  Ref:  160304 

 
Sourcewell 

Master Project: 199030, Contract Number: 071619-MSL, Expiration: 08/27/2023 
Category: Sports lighting with related supplies and services 

 
All purchase orders should note the following: 

Sourcewell purchase – contract number: 071619-MSL 

Quotation Price – Materials Delivered to Job Site and Installation       

(2) Soccer Fields – (8) Pole Retrofit – 300’ x 344’  .......................................... $ 209,321.00  

Skatepark – (4) Fixtures – 80’ x 70’ ................................................................. $ 18,452.00 

Optional Adder – Additional Soccer Retrofit – 230’ x 275’ ..…….…….………….. $ 65,000.00 

Estimated Taxes (based on rate of 8.25%)…………………$ 16367.25 

Total .............................................................................................................. $ 309,140.25 
 

Pricing furnished is effective for 60 days unless otherwise noted and is considered confidential.  

 SportsCluster® system with Total Light Control – TLC for LED™ technology  

Lighting Performance 

• Guaranteed light levels of 30 footcandles and uniformity of 2.5:1 on the main soccer fields.   

• Average of 20 footcandles on the skatepark.  

• Average of 16 footcandles on the additional soccer field. 

System Description     

• (40) Factory aimed and assembled luminaires 

• Factory wired and tested remote electrical component enclosures 

• Pole length, factory assembled wire harnesses    

• Mounting hardware for poletop luminaire assemblies and electrical components enclosures 

• Disconnects 

• UL Listed assemblies                                     

Control Systems and Services 

• (Soccer Fields Only) Control-Link®  control and monitoring system to provide remote on/off and dimming 
(high/medium/low) control and performance monitoring with 24/7 customer support 

Operation and Warranty Services 

• Product assurance and warranty program that covers materials and onsite labor, eliminating 100% of your 
maintenance costs for 10 years 

• Support from Musco’s Lighting Services Team – over 170 Team members dedicated to operating and 
maintaining your lighting system – plus a network of 1800+ contractors 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 2016, 2021 Musco Sports Lighting, LLC - 2 - M-2168-enUS-10 

Quote  Quote  

Payment Terms  

Musco’s Credit Department will provide payment terms.  

Email or fax a copy of the Purchase Order to Musco Sports Lighting, LLC: 

Musco Sports Lighting, LLC       
Attn: Amanda Hudnut  
Fax: 800-374-6402 
Email: musco.contracts@musco.com  
 
All purchase orders should note the following: 
Sourcewell purchase – contract number: 071619-MSL 

Delivery Timing 

8 - 12 weeks for delivery of materials to the job site from the time of order, submittal approval, and confirmation of order 
details including voltage, phase, and pole locations.  

Due to the built-in custom light control per luminaire, pole locations need to be confirmed prior to production. Changes to 
pole locations after the product is sent to production could result in additional charges. 

Notes 

Quote is based on: 

• Shipment of entire project together to one location. 

• 480 Volt, 3 Phase electrical system requirement. 

• Structural code and wind speed = 2019  CBC, 95 mi/h, Exposure C, Importance Factor 1.0. 

• Owner is responsible for getting electrical power to the site, coordination with the utility, and any power company 
fees.  

• Includes supply and installation of Musco system including underground wiring and conduit, service entrance panel 
board, and controls by a licensed contractor. 

• Standard soil conditions – rock, bottomless, wet or unsuitable soil may require additional engineering, special 
installation methods and additional cost. 

• Confirmation of pole locations prior to production. 

• Product assurance and warranty program is contingent upon site review and compatibility with Musco’s lighting system  

• The owner of the field is responsible for the structural integrity of the existing poles. 
 

 
Thank you for considering Musco for your lighting needs. Please contact me with any questions or if you need additional 
details. 
  
Bob Crookham 
Sales Representative 
Musco Sports Lighting, LLC 
Phone:  530-672-9500 
E-mail:  bob.crookham@musco.com  
  


